CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR 3 MONTHS 2019

 All amounts presented in thousands of PLN unless otherwise indicated

35

3.12. Long-term Contracts

 3 months ended

31 March

2019

3 months ended

31 March

2018

Revenues from completed contracts recognized in the

reporting period
6,085 6,334

Revenues from contracts not completed recognized in

the reporting period
85,326 50,009

Revenues from contracts not completed recognized in

the reporting period- an effect of settlement pursuant

to IFRS 11

38,811 23,509

Revenues due to long-term contracts
recognized in the reporting period

130,222 79,852

Changes in settlements due to long-term contracts recognized in assets and liabilities between the 31st

of March, 2018, and the 31st of March, 2019, are presented below:

 31 March

2019

31 March

2018

Long-term contracts revenues included to the balance

sheet date - determined according to the progress of work
1,078,061 705,862

Issued invoices (1,068,269) (700,600)

Total 9,792 5,262

 Long-term

contracts

receivables

Long-term

contracts

liabilities

Net

Value as at 1 January, 2018

before adjustment for the

application of IFRS 15

40,349 (30,754) 9,595

Correction of the value at 1

January 2018 due to IFRS 15
6,537 (34,379) (27,842)

Value as at 1 January, 2018

as adjusted for IFRS 15
46,886 (65,133) (18,247)

Correction of the current period
(reversal of the adjustment due

to the application of IFRS 15)

(826) 3,898 3,072

Correction of the current period 32,237 (11,800) 20,437

Value as at 31 March, 2018 78,297 (73,035) 5,262

Change 31,411 (7,902) 23,509

Value as at 1 January, 2018 134,800 (163,818) (29,018)

Correction of the current period

(reversal of the adjustment due
to the application of IFRS 15)

(6,538) 2,106 (4,432)

Correction of the current period 34,149 9,093 43,242

 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR 3 MONTHS 2019

 All amounts presented in thousands of PLN unless otherwise indicated

36

Value as at 31 March, 2019 162,411 (152,619) 9,792

Change 27,611 11,199 38,810

3.13. Share Capital

Number of

shares

Ordinary and

preference shares

Own

shares
Total

At 1 January 2016 8,133,349 8,133,349 - 8,133,349

At 31 December 2016 8,133,349 8,133,349 - 8,133,349

At 31 December 2017 8,133,349 8,133,349 - 8,133,349

The nominal value of one share is PLN 1.

The share capital of Comarch S.A. consists of:
1) 864,800 series A registered preference shares,

2) 75,200 series A ordinary bearer shares,
3) 883,600 series B registered preference shares,

4) 56,400 series B ordinary bearer shares,

5) 3,008,000 series C ordinary bearer shares,
6) 1,200,000 series D ordinary bearer shares,

7) 638,600 series E ordinary bearer shares,
8) 125,787 series G ordinary bearer shares,

9) 102,708 series G3 ordinary bearer shares,

10) 563,675 series H ordinary bearer shares,
11) 441,826 series I2 ordinary bearer shares,